Total financial liabilities:  - - - - - 375,762 375,762

2013

Weighted
Average
Effective

Interest Rate

Floating
Interest Rate

$

Fixed interest

rate 0 – 90
days

$

Fixed Interest
Rate 91-365

days
$

Fixed Interest
Rate

1 to 5 years
$

Fixed Interest
Rate

Over 5
Years

$

Non-Interest
Bearing

$
Total

$
Financial assets:
Cash and cash equivalents 4.05% 1,483,667 1,300,000 - - - - 2,783,667
Other financial assets 4.00% - - 1,160,000 - - - 1,160,000
Receivables  - - - - - - 831,467 831,467
Total financial assets:  1,483,667 1,300,000 1,160,000 - - 831,467 4,775,134

Financial liabilities:
Trade and other Payables  - - - - - - 448,247 448,247
Total financial liabilities:  - - - - - 448,247 448,247

There has been no change to the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk or the manner in which it manages and
measures its risk in the year ended 30 June 2014.

The analysis below details the impact on the Group’s loss after tax if the interest rate associated with cash and
cash equivalents and deposits included in other financial assets was to fluctuate by the margins below, assuming
all other variables had remained constant:

 65 of 74

 Higher/(Lower)
2014

(Higher)/Lower
2013

+ 1% (100 basis points) 47,264 39,437

 - 1% (100 basis points) (47,264) (39,437)

Credit risk
Credit risk is where a counterparty may default on its contractual obligations resulting in a financial loss to the
Group.

The Group is exposed to credit risk via its cash and cash equivalents and receivables. To reduce risk exposure
for the Group’s cash and cash equivalents, they are placed with the Group’s main bankers, the National Australia
Bank (S&P Rating AA/A-1+, Moody’s rating Aa1/P-1). A change to the Group’s bankers requires Board approval.

In recent years the Group has had minimal trade and other receivables, with the majority of its cash receipts being
provided via shareholder investment. The Group’s receivables at 30 June 2013 largely relate to accrued interest,